ARKANSAS SECRETARY OF STATE

E \ Rt ! f R S Y P —

MARK MARTIN

August 28, 2018

The Honorable Kade Holliday
Craighead County Clerk

511 S Main St #202
Janesboro, AR 72401

Re: City of Cash Annexation Ordinance 20

Dear Mr. Holliday,

This letter acknowledges receipt and filing of the following notice of a historical municipal boundary change by the
Office of the Secretary of State:

Filing Type: Annexation pursuant to A.S.A § 19-301 (1947) - petition by 100% of landowners
Effective Date: 02/12/1975

County: Craighead City: Cash
City Ordinance: 20 Date Passed: 01/14/1975
County Court Order: CO-74-3 Date Filed: 12/13/1974 Honorable Bill R. Clark, Craighead County Judge

A file marked copy of the ordinance, court order and exhibits submitted to our Office are enclosed. By copy of this letter
{and its enclosures), the Secretary of State hereby notifies the appropriate mapping authorities for Arkansas. Please
retain these copies as official record of the filing of the municipal boundary change by the Arkansas Secretary of State.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this pending filing, please contact our office at 501-682-3401.

Sincerely,

Cynthia Fisher

Arkansas Secretary of State Legal Division
500 Woodlane St, Room 256

Little Rock, AR 72201

501-682-3401

cc: Arkansas Geographic Information Systems Office (w/ encl)
Arkansas Highway and Transportation Department Mapping Department (w/ encl)
Department of Finance and Administation (w/encl)
Arkansas Public Service Commission (w/encl)
‘UALR Institution for Economic Advancement {w/encl)
Tom-Tom (w/encl)
Honorable Michael Cureton, Mayor of Cash {w/encl)

Legal Division * 500 Woodlane Street « Suite 256 « Little Rock, Arkansas 72201-1094
S501-682-3401 = Fax: 501-682-1213
e-mail: legali@sos.arkansas.gov « www.sos.arkansas.gov



Arkansas Secretary of State

Mark Martin Arkansas Secretary of State, 500 Woodlane Ave, Little Rock, AR 72201-1094

Municipal Boundary Change Checklist

County: Craighcad . City/Town: Cash o

City Ordinance/Resolution No: 20 o Date approved: OU/I4/1975

County Court Case No: CO-74-3 Date Order Filed: 12/13/1974 -

Tyges [(Jthet attach uxlvlandl_lfp_)__“f-l '5 Ft 5 1‘1 5@& {Ml,l- [) _ o |

Date Change Effective: _(E/J_%’ig’fs ~ set by: OMunicipal Ordinance OEmergency Clause O Court (9) Default
(Required by Act 653 of 2017)

For Circuit Court Challenge: Date Order Filed: ~ Oupheld Ooverturned Oother (attach explanation)

Initiating party:
® Al Landowners O Majority Landowners  OMunicipal Governing Body O State OQOther__ o

Supporting Documentation attached (check all that apply):

File marked copy of City Ordinance/Resolution (required)

File marked copy of County Court Order or certified annexation election results (required except for island annexation)
[ Copy of Arkansas GIS Office approved printed map and certification letter (required)

D Proof of Publication for all Legal Notices (include Hearing, Election, and City Ordinance/Resolution notices)

E] File marked copy of Petition Part (if applicable)

D File marked copy of Complaint and final Circuit Court Order (Court Challenge only)

Municipal Contact:

Name: Honorable Michacl Curcton Title: Mayor of Cash -
Street Address: P.O. Box 14 - -
city: Cash e st At 7Zip code: 72417“_.__...““ .

Complete one form per ordmance/resoluuon, atrach it as a cover page to the supporting document set and submit to the Caunty Clerk s
Office within 45 days of the Effective Date as required by Act 655 of 2017

County Official:

Signature: Title: Craighcad County Clerk

Date:

Pursuant to Act 655 of 2017, County Officials must submit a file-marked copy of municipal boundary change documentation within 30 days of
receipt to: Arkansas Secretary of State, Attn: Municipal Boundary Filing, 500 Woodlane Ave Suite 256, Little Rock, AR 72201-1094

Office of the Arkansas Secretary of State use only

FITLED
AUG 2 82018

Arkansas
Sceeretary ol Stlate
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g “* CRAIGHEAD COUNTY, ARKANSAS, COUNTY COURT: RECORD
Teem 19 Day, 19

a4

M THE COUNTY COURT OFF CRALGHEAD COUNTY, ARKANSAS

\BARBARA BOEBITT 5 mmﬁ'mn

Vs, ‘ ‘

MICHALE, BAUGH gh _» DEFENDANT . Co. Th-20
o ‘ o ’ 0 R DER

O Now, on this day comes Barbara-Bobbltt a female of the age of ‘17 gyears, a resident
of: Joneshor o,; Cralghead Gounty, Arkansas and files herein-her complaint and Affidav:.t
states that she 1s the mother of a bastard bhild of the age of approximately 24 years;
and she further statestthat Michael Baugh is the father of said child; and 'she respectfu]]
pra.ys that a warra.nt for his arrest be issued.

I

WHEREUEON ,; the Court orders the blt‘rk of this Court to issue a warrant tor%the

‘arrest of said Michael Baugh, and bondis fixed in l'.h? sum of $500.00,

8/ Bill R. Clark

BITL R, Clark - County Judge
Dated this 27 day of Nov., 1974 |
Filed and recorded Eecember 2, 1974 ‘

THOMIS ON, CO OBATE- (’LFRK T ‘ }
mﬂ Lot ? n.c. (w’& g ‘

i ?ﬁ}m}er 2, 1974 It is now Srdersd thab Court do now adjourn until December 13, 197h

ember 13, 1974 Court met pursuant Lo s.djournment, present and presiding same as
ecember 2, 197 3

R

TN THE COUNLY COURT OF CRAIGHEAD COUNTY, ARKANSAS I i
JONESBORO DISTRICT }

¢ IN THE MATTER OF THE PROPOSED ’
ANNEXATTION TO THE INCORPORATED
" TOWN OF CASH, ARKANSAS

ORDER

on this 27th, day of Nuvember, 19’(4, comes on to be heard the Petition of certain

'Vproperty owners, requesting and praying for an annexation of. the:following. described Land

' situwated in the. Jonesboro District ot‘ Cralghead Counby, Arka.nsas

i TRACT A: Bea:.n at a‘point 360 feét East of the bouthwe.;t Corner ‘of the Northwest

Quarter of the Southwest Quarter:of Section: 30, Township 14 North, Ra'.nge 2 Fast;
thence Bast 150 feet; thericé No#th A2l feat; thence West 150 feet; thence South
hE=18 i‘eet to the pojnt of bep‘imnng ‘proper.

TRACT B ‘ The replat of Lot 5 of‘ J. L. Sla.u.u',hter'b Addrb:m to Cash, Arkan.;a.s,
being more pat‘ticula.r]y descrlbed as follows:

Begin at the East Quarter \,orner. ‘of. Sect1on 36, 'Lowns.hip lll Nor‘bh, Range 1 hast
thence West on the 40-acre Tine 394.8 feéet to l.he center L:Lne of. the jJabandoned
Bonnerville Southern Railroad; ithemce North 32 degrees, 43l minutes Rast along

i said center line T23.7 feeti to “the Fast lire: of Seetion : !.a.‘.(‘oresaid' thence

Sonth O degrees 17 minutes East on the Section line 608.6. feet-to. the point
of beginning, cohtaining 2.75 acres, and belng subject Lo a j(} -foot street
eagsement along and across the West side thereof.

. TRACT C: Beginning at the Bast One-Quarter Corner of Section 36, Township 1

Lenter line of the abandoned ‘Bonnerville Railroad; thence South 32 degrees

40 minutes West along said center line 2;993.3 feet; thence North 71 |degrees
37 minutes Wast 35. L feet to a’point:30, 0 feet. from the center line af
Arkansas State nghwag #18; thence South 31 degrees 32 minutes West H rallel
to said center line 38,0 feet; thence South 59 degrees 27 minutes West 131
feet to a point 30-feet from the center line of Arkansas State Highway #18 and
on the North right-of-way line of Arkansas State-Highway #2263 thence Nerth '
89 degrees 40 minutes West on the :North right-of-way line of Arkansag State
Highway #0226, 24Q.3 feet to the point. of beginning proper; thence continue
North 89 degrees 40 minutes West on said right-of-way line 227 feet; Lhence
North 19 degrees 55 minutes Bast 135,7 feet; thence South B8 degrees |35 minutes
East 171l feet; thence South 4 degrees 28 minutes Bast 125 feet tO the podnt
of beginning proper, conta.inlng br"? a.cres k z

Begin at the East One- Quart(_r (‘oruer of said Section 36; thence West on!bhe

i . Quarter Section line 396. 0 feet.to the center line of the abandoned- B’onner\uHe

Raﬁ‘r@ad thence Southi 32 degrees N0 minutes West along said gcenter. Line 2,993.3
feet; thence. North 71 &epree" 37 minutes West 35,4 feet . to-a péint. 30‘.01f9e1
from the center-tine af Arkansz., state Highway 18; thence South 31 degrees
32 minutes West pa.ralle id center line 38; (’." feet; thence -South 59

© . degrees 27 .minutes West 1 1. ?‘gét “£0_a point 30 feet from the center line of

! Arkansai State I{ighway #18 and on tha“North right-of-way line ofArkansas
State Highway ff226; the pointoof ‘uegin.nfng propex; thefice North 89 degrees
4o mumtes West on the North rlﬁ‘ﬁ; of -way line of Arkamsas'State Highway

206, 240.3 feet; thenge North U degrées 28 minutes West, 125°feet; thence

South 88 degrees 35 -minutes fast, 200.7 feet; thence’ South 75 degrees 9!
minutes Bast 111,3 feet to a point 30 feel Crom the cember line of Arkansas
State Highway #18, thence South 32|degrees 17 minutes West parallel to said
center line 108.7 feet to the prnnt of beginning proper, containing 9.749 acre.

North, Range 1 BEast; thence West on the Qudrter Sectioniline 396.0 feet to the S ee

'L ED
AUG 2 8 2018

Arkansys
etary ol state
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“ CRAIGHEAD COUNTY, ARKANSAS, COUNTY COURT RECORD
Teem 19 Day, 19

g:r

m—umum;g‘unu wx R N

" to the Town of Cash, Craighead (,ouni.y, Arkansas.

From the evidence adduced, the Lourt finds bhab the ahove described property is
contiguous to and adjoins the 'I‘own Limits of Cashj Arka.nsas, that the petitioners are the
sole and only owners of real estate located within the” above described property; notlce
of the time, place and date of this hearing has been published once a week for three y
consecutive weeks in the Jonesboro Sun, a newspaper of general ciruclation in Craighead
County, Arkansas, the first publication thereof beingimoré than thirty (30) .days prior -
to this hearing; and that the Petition hereln hasbeen filed for not less than thirty (30)

days.

The .Court finds the statements of the petitieners true that the territory sought
be u.rmﬂxed dsiaccourately described; an accurate map of the lands has, been made and filed
and the lands, ‘described above should be annexed and that no objecbions have been made to
said annexation, i ;

IT IS THEREFORE CONSIDERED, ORDERED AND ADJUDGED tha‘b the prayer of the petlt&mners
is hereby“granted and ‘the above described lands are hereby: annexed a.ncl made a part of the
Town of Cash, Craighead County, Arkansas.

s/ Bill R. Clark
County Judge

Filed and recorded December 13,1974
HAROED THOMPSOY, COUNTY AND PROBATE CLERK

PeBolelat £.

er 13, 197% Tt is now ordered that Court do now a,dJourn untj_'l Decemher 16, ]Q?il '
er 16, 1974 Court met pursua_nt to - a.d,jourmnent, present‘. a.nd ,pres@dmp; ‘same as- :
Dacember 13, 197& —-

I -im:'_gouﬂw COURT OF CRAIGHEAD COUNTY, ARI{:ANSAS

IN THE MATTER OF THE:PROPOSED i
ANNEXATION TO THE CTTY OF '

JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,” OF A PART i

OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF ‘THE 4 | " sy
NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 17,
TOWNSHIP 1% NORTH, RANGE 4 FAST

|
ORDER OF CONFIRMATION OF ANNEXATION |

Now on :thils ddy comes on to be heard the above styledicause’and ima.ttez‘ now appearing
'roval ‘and coniflrmation of the annexation of said-lands: heretofore a.nnexed to:the o
nesboro, Arkansas, by order of this Court dated oOctober: 15;) 1974, Peti‘tioners
appear by aad through their attorney, Warren Dupwe. This matter is heard uponfthe

pleadings and-grders with exhibits thereto filed herein; theé. a.fridav:.}t and certificate of
the €Circult Cou Clerk of Craighead County, Arkansas, certifying that no pfroceedings have
been filed in.the gz:: Court for the Jonesboro Di strictiof Craighead géunty, Arkansas,

to prevent the anne ion of said lands and territory herein; from al f ‘which, together
with other matters, th 5 a,nd proof coming before the Court, 'lhe Cou “finds:

That said lands here were ammexed to the Cit‘f of: Jonesboro‘{ Ar nsa.s, by order of
this Court dated October 15,1974, and that no proceedings have Been !fileci in the Circult
Court for the Joneshoro Distriet of Craighead County, ArKansasy” to prevent said annexation
within thirty days from the idaté.of sald order of annexation, and that sald annexation
was in all things done in cfon_form’.td:, with the laws and statutes of ¢ 'o State of Arkansas
and, therefore, should be:approved and confirmed, providedithat sald Lerri‘bonj is accepted

by the City of Jonesboro, Arkea sas. J ?(
That the lands and territory a.nnexeN the G:l./;y’ of .Jonesboro, Arlansas are described|'
as follows:

ot part

A parcel of land in the Jonesboro DLBF (‘ralghea.d County, Arkansas,
Lllows:

being a part of the NEi NEY of Section nsh‘[‘o 14 North, Rdhge 4 Rast,
being more particularly described .as “Begin‘at the Nort L1 corner of
sald Section 17; thence Wast on the. Ser‘tim 1430'1 LB thence -8 1° 2@' W 396.6';
thence s 89° 55" E shg,2'; thonce 8 1° 28' W 66! to,the poinl of] beginning
proper; thence 589 55T i 629, 3/'/1.0 the West right, c}ﬂi{;y line of Caraway

9

Road; thence 8 17 3o! w alo. said right-of-way Lline 6513 thence § 89°

48w 6307; thence N'1°% 374K 262.8' to the point of be nning proper, containing
3.8 acres, more or less, . Said petition for annexation being th part of the
above rdescribed proper pr(.-,cntly laz ated outside the curﬁqrd.t Limlts of the
Ci Ly of Jonesboro.,

T . IHEREFORE ’BY THj:. COUR'].‘ (‘ONSE)FHLD, ORDERED AND ADJUD(‘FD é.t the annexation df
said lands and terri}sgry hereln to the City of Jonesbo¥o, Arkansas, bejan all things

approved and confiymed and the proceedings before this Court be a.nd the are hereby confirned,

and the Clerk of fhis Court is hereby authorized and- di rected to-make! two“gertified coples
of the 'entire proceedings herein and plats of said territoxry filed herein d forward ome
to ‘the Qity Gbuncil of the City of Jonesboro, Arkandas, a.nd the othpr t:o the Secretary

of State, who shaJl file and pr eserve the same,

[E[}]‘J.’LRED., 1? 16-74, . ™
/ : .8/ BI1l R, Clark
“Counfy Judge

##led and recorded December 16, 1974
HARC THOMPSON, C{QUKT _NDPRQBRFL "‘CLIERK
BY_ %A’A{r 2 //)7 o £ [ B L S B

(/ . | : -




August 23, 2018

Ms. Cynthia Fisher

Special Projects Manager

Arkansas Secretary of State Legal Division
500 Woodlane St, Ste 256

Little Rock AR 72201

RE: City of Cash Annexation Coordination Requirement

Ms. Fisher,

Thank you for coordinating with our office as we seek to file a 1974 historic annex for the
City of Cash, AR CO 74-1. This letter represents confirmation that you have properly
coordinated with our office {Arkansas GIS Office) as specified in § 14-40-101 (Act 914 of
2015) of the 90™ General Assembly.

Our office will wait completion of any additional steps necessary for the proposed
boundary change, which normally comes from the Arkansas Secretary of State Elections
Division after any appropriate filing by your County Clerk.

Thank you,

HA) FILED

AUG 9 82018
Jennifer Wheeler, GIS Analyst
. Avkansas
seceretary of State

Attachments:

GIS Office Map of Historic Annexation

Legal Description

Secretary of State Municipal Change Checklist

H:\City Annexations\Cities\Cash\20180820 ResearchMissingAnnex\Doc\20180820 ResearchMissingAnnex Cash Annexation
Coordination_Letter.docx

A NS A . 1CF 3 L NEAL SUITE 60D L YT E ROCK \RKAMSAS
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Historic Annex CO-74-1 (TRACT A): City of Cash
August 2018
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City: Cash
Mayor: Michael Cureton
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City: Cash
Historic Annex 20-74}12(32.\“ B): City of Cash v a‘;m Nlihanl Bireton
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City: Cash
Mayor Michael Cureton

Historic Annex CO-74-1 (TRACT C): City of Cash
August 2018

Arkimzas Code [4-40- 101
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Cynthia Fisher

Subject: FW: phone conversation regarding CASH old annexations
Attachments: CASH 72,74,76.pdf

From: Jennifer Wheeler <Jennifer.Wheeler@arkansas.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, August 21, 2018 9:36 AM

To: Cynthia Fisher <cynthia.fisher@sos.arkansas.gov>

Subject: FW: phone conversation regarding CASH old annexations

We've got a missing annexation in Cash from 1974. Do you have this on file? So far, it's looking like the whole thing is
missing on the state map. Census has it, though. What do | need from you to get this added to the state map?

Jennifer Wheeler — GIS Analyst
Arkansas GIS Office

1 Capitol Mall Ste 6D

Little Rock, AR 72201
501.682.2929 Office
501.454.9524 Mobile
501.407.0790 Fax

From: Jonathan Duran

Sent: Tuesday, August 14, 2018 2:50 PM

To: Shelby Johnson < >: Jennifer Wheeler < > Wes Garrett
< >

Subject: FW: phone conversation regarding CASH old annexations

Caught a call from Lesli Penny in the Craighead County Clerk’s office, and just received documents
(attached). Apparently they are doing their due diligence ahead of the elections and discovered some
missing annexations for the City of Cash from the early and mid 1970s.

JD

From: Leslie Penny | |

Sent: Tuesday, August 14, 2018 2:45 PM

To: Jonathan Duran < >

Cc: Hannah Towell < >; Kade Holliday < >; Carrie Tibbs
< >

Subject: phone conversation regarding CASH old annexations

Hey Jonathan,

| checked the map on GIS website as requested and the annexations in question were not reflected there. Please let me
know what else you may need to take care of this for us. | appreciate your help and assistance socooo much.

Have a good afternoon.

Lesli Penny

Craighead County Deputy Clerk



